
Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 

No. 

16 
4 

74 
389 

39 
23 
28 
51 
68 
23 
63 
46 

Name 

Steve Cole 
John Stephens 
Ricardo Price 
Jeffrey Garrett 
Jay Zittrer 
Patrick Stapler 
Ronnie Killion 
George Wright 
Mark Whitt 
James Macaulay 
Alan Henrich 
Ross Mussina 

Class 

BP 

FIA 

BP-H 

AS 

FIA 

AS 

AS 

BP 

AS 

AP 

AS 

AS-H 

Vehicle-Year/Make/Model 

1969 Chevrolet Corvette 
1973 Datsun 240z 
1964 Chevrolet Corvette 
1967 Ford Mustang 
1970 Porsche 914-6 GT 
1965 Ford Mustang 
1970 Ford Mustang Boss 302 
1959 Chevrolet corvette 
1968 Ford Mustang 
1973 Chevrolet Corvette 
1963 Ford Falcon Futura Sprint 
1965 Ford Mustang 

Color 

Black 
Red 
Blue 
Blue 
Green 
Burgundy 
Calipso Coral 
white 
red 
Red/White/Blue 
Black 
Gold/Black 

Best Tm 

2:12.970 
2:16.029 
2:16.991 
2:19.648 
2:19.737 
2:23.519 
2:25.993 
2:26.321 
2:27.029 
2:28.354 
2:58.338 

In Lap 

4 
2 
3 
2 
2 
2 
3 
4 
3 
3 
1 
0 

City/State 

Dallas TX 
Southlake TX 
Granbury TX 
Allen TX 
City of Taylor Lake TX 
Huntsville AL 
Eustace TX 
Spring Branch TX 
TYLER TX 
WARRENSBURG MO 
Granger IA 
Rowlett TX 

Group 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

 

Sorted on best lap time
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Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day Lap 

 

(16) Steve Cole 
1 
2 
3 
4 

 

(4) John Stephens 
1 
2 
3 

 

(74) Ricardo Price 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 

 

(389) Jeffrey Garrett 
1 
2 

 

(39) Jay Zittrer 
1 
2 
3 

 

(23) Patrick Stapler 
1 
2 

 

(28) Ronnie Killion 
p1 

2 
3 

 

(51) George Wright 
1 
2 
3 
4 

 

(68) Mark Whitt 
1 
2 
3 

 

(23) James Macaulay 
1 
2 
3 
4 

 

(63) Alan Henrich 
1 
2 

Lap Tm 

2:16.240 
2:15.155 
2:13.316 
2:12.970 

2:17.052 
2:16.029 
2:16.568 

2:20.475 
2:18.030 
2:16.991 
2:17.645 
2:20.563 

2:26.480 
2:19.648 

2:27.873 
2:19.737 
2:24.632 

2:26.054 
2:23.519 

3:33.396 
2:34.892 
2:25.993 

2:41.189 
2:33.768 
2:28.032 
2:26.321 

2:31.599 
2:28.363 
2:27.029 

2:52.157 
2:50.380 
2:28.354 
2:32.186 

2:58.338 
3:09.409 

Diff 

+3.270 
+2.185 
+0.346 

+1.023 

+0.539 

+3.484 
+1.039 

+0.654 
+3.572 

+6.832 

+8.136 

+4.895 

+2.535 

+1:07.403 
+8.899 

+14.868 
+7.447 
+1.711 

+4.570 
+1.334 

+23.803 
+22.026 

+3.832 

+11.071 

Time of Day 

9:33:51.101 
9:36:06.256 
9:38:19.572 
9:40:32.542 

9:33:54.921 
9:36:10.950 
9:38:27.518 

9:33:57.734 
9:36:15.764 
9:38:32.755 
9:40:50.400 
9:43:10.963 

9:35:12.780 
9:37:32.428 

9:35:23.203 
9:37:42.940 
9:40:07.572 

9:34:25.394 
9:36:48.913 

9:35:24.630 
9:37:59.522 
9:40:25.515 

9:35:44.728 
9:38:18.496 
9:40:46.528 
9:43:12.849 

9:35:16.339 
9:37:44.702 
9:40:11.731 

9:35:47.334 
9:38:37.714 
9:41:06.068 
9:43:38.254 

9:36:30.390 
9:39:39.799 
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Competitors Laps 

1 Steve Cole (16) 

2 Ricardo Price (74) 

3 John Stephens (4) 

4 Ronnie Killion (28) 

5 Patrick Stapler (23) 

6 Mark Whitt (68) 

7 Jeffrey Garrett (389) 

8 James Macaulay (23) 

9 Jay Zittrer (39) 

10 George Wright (51) 

11 Alan Henrich (63) 
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Lapchart
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