

Group 1

Brad Balles Races & School Sorted on best lap time

Eagles Canyon Raceway 2.750 miles

G1 - TT1 9/13/2024 09:25

Practice (12:00 Time) started at 9:31:22



Pos	No.	Name	Class	Vehicle-Year/Make/Model	Color	Best Tm	In Lap	City/State	Group
1	16	Steve Cole	BP	1969 Chevrolet Corvette	Black	2:12.970	4	Dallas TX	1
2	4	John Stephens	FIA	1973 Datsun 240z	Red	2:16.029	2	Southlake TX	1
3	74	Ricardo Price	BP-H	1964 Chevrolet Corvette	Blue	2:16.991	3	Granbury TX	1
4	389	Jeffrey Garrett	AS	1967 Ford Mustang	Blue	2:19.648	2	Allen TX	1
5	39	Jay Zittrer	FIA	1970 Porsche 914-6 GT	Green	2:19.737	2	City of Taylor Lake TX	1
6	23	Patrick Stapler	AS	1965 Ford Mustang	Burgundy	2:23.519	2	Huntsville AL	1
7	28	Ronnie Killion	AS	1970 Ford Mustang Boss 302	Calipso Coral	2:25.993	3	Eustace TX	1
8	51	George Wright	BP	1959 Chevrolet corvette	white	2:26.321	4	Spring Branch TX	1
9	68	Mark Whitt	AS	1968 Ford Mustang	red	2:27.029	3	TYLER TX	1
10	23	James Macaulay	AP	1973 Chevrolet Corvette	Red/White/Blue	2:28.354	3	WARRENSBURG MO	1
11	63	Alan Henrich	AS	1963 Ford Falcon Futura Sprint	Black	2:58.338	1	Granger IA	1
12	46	Ross Mussina	AS-H	1965 Ford Mustang	Gold/Black		0	Rowlett TX	1

President - Danny Piott Orbits

Safety Steward - Berkeley Merrill Regulations Chief - Steve Coleman

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to: Corinthian Vintage Auto Racing



Brad Balles Races & School

Group 1 Eagles Canyon Raceway 2.750 miles

G1 - Π1 9/13/2024 09:25

Practice (12:00 Time) started at 9:31:22

	C (12.00 11	e, ctartea	
Lap	Lap Tm	Diff	Time of Day
(16) Steve	Cole		
1	2:16.240	+3.270	9:33:51.101
2	2:15.155	+2.185	9:36:06.256
3	2:13.316	+0.346	9:38:19.572
4	2:12.970		9:40:32.542
(4) I=b= C4			
(4) John St	2:17.052	+1.023	9:33:54.921
2	2:16.029	+1.023	9:36:10.950
3	2:16.568	+0.539	9:38:27.518
J	2.10.000	10.000	3.00.27.010
(74) Ricard			
1	2:20.475	+3.484	9:33:57.734
2	2:18.030	+1.039	9:36:15.764
3	2:16.991		9:38:32.755
4	2:17.645	+0.654	9:40:50.400
5	2:20.563	+3.572	9:43:10.963
(389) Jeffre	ev Garrett		
1	2:26.480	+6.832	9:35:12.780
2	2:19.648		9:37:32.428
(39) Jay Zi		.0.400	0.05.00.000
1	2:27.873	+8.136	9:35:23.203
2	2:19.737		9:37:42.940
3	2:24.632	+4.895	9:40:07.572
(23) Patrick	k Stapler		
1	2:26.054	+2.535	9:34:25.394
2	2:23.519		9:36:48.913
(28) Ronnie p1	e Killion 3:33.396	+1:07.403	9:35:24.630
2	2:34.892	+8.899	9:37:59.522
3	2:25.993	10.039	9:40:25.515
3	2.23.333		9.40.23.313
(51) Georg	ge Wright		
1	2:41.189	+14.868	9:35:44.728
2	2:33.768	+7.447	9:38:18.496
3	2:28.032	+1.711	9:40:46.528
4	2:26.321		9:43:12.849
(68) Mark \	Whitt		
1	2:31.599	+4.570	9:35:16.339
2	2:28.363	+1.334	9:37:44.702
3	2:27.029	11.554	9:40:11.731
(23) James			
1	2:52.157	+23.803	9:35:47.334
2	2:50.380	+22.026	9:38:37.714
3	2:28.354		9:41:06.068
4	2:32.186	+3.832	9:43:38.254
(63) Alan H	lenrich		
1	2:58.338		9:36:30.390
2	3:09.409	+11.071	9:39:39.799

President - Danny Piott
Safety Steward - Berkeley Merrill

Regulations Chief - Steve Coleman

www.mylaps.com

Orbits

Licensed to: Corinthian Vintage Auto Racing

Printed: 9/13/2024 11:39:26 AM



G1 - TT1

Brad Balles Races & School Lapchart

Group 1 Eagles Canyon Raceway 2.750 miles

9/13/2024 09:25

Practice (12:00 Time) started at 9:31:22

Competitors	Laps						
		0	1	2	3	4	5
Steve Cole (16)	1	16	16	16	16	16	74
Ricardo Price (74)	2	74	4	4	4	74	
John Stephens (4)	3	4	74	74	74	51	
Ronnie Killion (28)	4	28	23	23	39	23	
Patrick Stapler (23)	5	23	389	389	68		
Mark Whitt (68)	6	68	68	39	28		
Jeffrey Garrett (389)	7	389	39	68	51		
James Macaulay (23)	8	23	28	28	23		
Jay Zittrer (39)	9	39	51	51			
George Wright (51)	10	51	23	23			
Alan Henrich (63)	11	63	63	63			
-	12						

President - Danny Piott Orbits

Safety Steward - Berkeley Merrill Regulations Chief - Steve Coleman

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to: Corinthian Vintage Auto Racing